
 

ECONOMIC INDICATORS 
Family Income and Expenditures by Income Class,2000 

 
Income Class 

(Peso) 
Total No. of 

Families 
Total Income 

(‘000) 
Total Expenditure 

(‘000)  
Total 178,024 32,510,948 27,934,403 
 UNDER     10,000 - - - 
  10,000-   19,999 - - - 
  20,000-   29,999 - - - 
  30,000-   39,999 1,282 46,381 44,122 
  40,000-   49,999 2,312 97,518 80,464 
  50,000-   59,999 6,531 368,287 354,631 
  60,000-   79,999 15,684 1,115,887 1,016,244 
  80,000-   99,999 19,878 1,805,427 1,612,137 
100,000-  149,999 50,669 6,166,551 5,652,695 
150,000-  249,999 49,436 9,545,825 8,504,222 
250,000- 499,999 25,474 8,700,225 7,270,991 
500,000-AND OVER 6,758 4,664,846 3,398,897 

 
Consumer Price Index for All Income Households in Rizal Province by  

6 Major Commodity Groups: August and September 2008 and September 2007 
 

Consumer Price Index 
(2000=100) 

 
Index Point Change 

2008 2007 

 
 

Commodity 
Group August September September 

Month-on-
month 

Year-on-
Year 

All Items 166.8 166.8 149.4 0 17.4 
Food,beverages 

and tobacco 
 

152.0 
 

152.4 
 

132.0 
 

0.4 
 

20.4 
Clothing 138.5 139.0 130.9 0.5 8.1 

Housing and 
Repairs 

 
156.7 

 
156.7 

 
147.3 

 
0 

 
9.4 

Fuel, Light and 
Water 

Services 

 
 

247.6 

 
 

246.2 

 
 

240.6 

 
 

-1.4 

 
 

5.6 
Other Services 196.8 196.1 169.3 -0.7 26.8 
Miscellaneous 128.0 129.1 122.9 1.1 6.2 

Inflation Rate 11.5 11.6 2.8 0.1 8.8 
Purchasing 

Power of Peso 
 

0.60 
 

0.60 
 

0.67 
 

0 
 

-0.07 
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