Income Class	Total No. of	Total Income	Total Expenditure ('000)	
(Peso)	Families	('000)		
Total	178,024	32,510,948	27,934,403	
UNDER 10,000	× 4000	10000 + 000 -	+ 90000000 + -	
10,000- 19,999			901000	
20,000- 29,999	000000			
30,000- 39,999	1,282	46,381	44,122	
40,000- 49,999	2,312	97,518	80,464	
50,000- <u>5</u> 9,999	6,531	368,287	354,631	
60,000- 79,999	15,684	1,115,887	1,016,244	
80,000- 99,999	19,878	1,805,427	1,612,137	
100,000- 149,999	50,669	6,166,551	5,652,695	
150,000- 249,99 <mark>9</mark>	49,436	9,545,825	8,504,222	
2 <mark>50,000</mark> - 499,999	25,474	8,700,225	7,270,991	
500,000-AND OVER	6,758	4,664,846	3,398,897	
901000	~ <u>~</u> 9(9)	10000	90100	

ECONOMIC INDICATORS

Family Income and Expenditures by Income Class, 2000

Consumer Price Index for All Income Households in Rizal Province by 6 Major Commodity Groups: August and September 2008 and September 2007

	Consumer Price Index (2000=100)		Index Point Change		
Commodity	2008		2007	Month-on-	Year-on-
Group	August	September	September	month	Year
All Items	166.8	166.8	149.4		17.4
Food, beverages		BO IN	S AL	8-18	A Carlos A
and tobacco	152.0 📎	152.4	132.0	0.4	20.4
Clothing	138.5	139.0	130.9	0.5	8.1
Housing and		Concol	2000	000	60000000
Repairs	156.7	156.7	147.3	0	9.4
Fuel, Light and	de la	Cataa	in No	por Go	and N
Water	2018 0	5000	808	02 000-	1 3
Services	247.6	246.2	240.6	-1.4	5.6
Other Services	196.8	196.1	169 <mark>.3</mark>	-0.7	26.8
Miscellaneous	128.0	129.1	122.9	1.1	6.2
Inflation Rate	11.5	11.6	2.8	0.1	8.8
Purchasing	Ser Se	-BC		8-18	
Power of Peso	0.60	0.60	0.67	0 00	-0.07
901	000	190		1000 m	901